RESOLUTION NO. 90-188

A RESOLUTION OF THE LODI CITY COUNCIL
ADOPTING NEGOTIATED SALARY ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE GENERAL SERVICES UNIT

‘WHEREAS, the General Services Unit has negotiated multi-year
salary adjustments to salary schedules;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that salary adjustments for the

General Services Unit as shown on Exhibit A attached are hereby
adopted, to become effective January 7, 1991.

Dated: December 19, 1990

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 90-188 was passed and
adopted by the Lodi City Council in a regular meeting held December
19, 1990 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Pinkerton, Pennino, Sieglock, Snider
and Hinchman (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None
Absent: Council Members - None

nnife/M. Perrin
Deputy City Clerk

for Alice M. Reimche
City Clerk

90-188

RES90188/TXTA.02J



EXTIBIT A

13-lec-29
OCCUPATION. WAGE & TITLE EEPORT GEMERAL SERVICES
oce STEP A STEF & STEP L STEF D STEP €

ALCOUNT CLERE 00l $1,567.53  #1.695.9% §1,728.20 ¢1.B14.61 $1,903.34
ACCOUNTS COLLECTOR 034 $1.A9B.77  ¢1.993.71 42,093,379 $2.198.06 $2.307.9%
ADHINISTEATIVE CLERK | 369 $1,319,32 $1,384.29 ¢1,433.45 ¢1,526.12 ¢1.602,43
ADHINISTRATIVE CLERK 111 375 $1,530,72 1,807,275 $),887.42 #1,772.00 $1.860.60
ASSOCTATE PLANNER 044 $2,013.78  8Z,744.47 $2,881.69 $3.025.77 $3.177.06
DATA PROC, OFEFATIONS SPECIALIST 127 $1,832.29 51.923.90 §2.020,10 $2,121.10 $2.227.1%
PATA FROCECSING OFERATOR 1e? $1,645.85 $1.728.15 $1.B14.55 ¢1,905.28 ¢2,000.53
MEFARTHEMT SFCRETARY Iip F1,6%0, 57 $1,779.44 8] 3A4.21 $1.957.42 $2,055.29
LIRFSETRY i $1,949.15 2,048,601 $7,140,74 $2,28L,39 €2,349.2
VIRRAR A 1] 2 $2.0458,55  €2,096.37 #7,762.01 $2.4B7.87 §2,812.05
LIERARY ACSISTANT 8 $1,533.12 ¢1,509.72  #1,490,77 ¢1.773.78 ¢],.843.%2
HE[ER GEance N #1,808,79 41,970.80 $].091,78 $7,093.43 £2,196.19
FARY MG ENFORCEMENT ASCISTAMT Z6e $1.445, 85 #1,778,15  #1,BI4.5% #1,905.78 42,000,535
PRVENIE ANR TOLLECTIONS TECHHICIAN T4 $FLALOT ge nnp, o0 €7 108 30 2, 01161 $2,772.19
CENIOP ATTRUNT CLERY 354 $1,720.005 L, BLE.TE £1,907,19 42,002,746 $2,102.89
SENTOR LIRGARY ASSISTANT 230 31,493,734 $1.778.01 $1.866,91 $1.959.26 $2.088.27



